Item in the balance sheet

Negative replacement values 479 – 479 – – 370 109

Securities lending and similar agreements 4,532 – 4,532 – – 4,903 –

Financial assets subject to offsetting
 agreements, enforceable global offsetting
or similar agreements

Financial assets with offsetting agreements Unrecognized offsetting options
Financial

assets  after
consideration of

offsetting options

Financial assets
before offsetting

(gross)
Offsetting with

financial liabilities

Financial assets
after offsetting

(net) Financial liabilities Collateral received31.12.2019, CHF million

Item in the balance sheet

Positive replacement values 163 – 163 – – 25 138

Reverse repurchase transactions 22 – 22 – – 24 –

Financial liabilities subject to offsetting
agreements, enforceable global offsetting
or similar agreements

Financial liabilities with offsetting agreements Unrecognized offsetting options
Financial

liabilities after
consideration of

offsetting options

Financial liabilities
before offsetting

(gross)
Offsetting with
financial assets

Financial liabilities
after offsetting

(net) Financial assets Collateral issued31.12.2019, CHF million

Item in the balance sheet

Negative replacement values 342 – 342 – – 194 148

Repurchase transactions 9,125 – 9,125 – – 9,125  –

Securities lending and similar agreements 4,419 – 4,419 – – 4,781 –

120 Swiss Post
Financial Report 2019

Transfers of financial assets
Securities received as part of reverse repurchase transactions are recognized in the balance sheet only
if risks and opportunities are entered into. Securities transferred as collateral as part of repurchase
transactions continue to be recognized in the balance sheet under “Financial assets”. Financial instru-
ments loaned as part of securities lending transactions also continue to be recognized in the balance
sheet as financial assets.

Financial assets from reverse repurchase, repurchase and securities lending transactions are pledged